U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

103278764	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the account documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies) Dwight Stephen Tabb Ricky L. Gaughan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ricky L. Gaughan Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 30, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other_	Street Address: 1800 Alaqua Lakes Boulevard City: Longwood State: FL Country: US Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: The Livingston Firm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 963 Trail Terrace Drive	✓ EnclosedNone required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Naples, FL 34103	8. Payment Information
State: Zip:34103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 239-262-8502	
Fax Number: 239-261-3773	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: emlpa@comcast.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover
Edward M. Livingston, Attorney Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment-Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/19/2006 MBERHE Quefationi

00000094 11487895 40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 018112 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we DWIGHT STEPHEN TABB of 23919 Wolf Branch Road, Sorrento, Florida 32776 and RICKY L. GAUGHAN, of 1800 Alaqua Lakes Boulevard, Longwood, Florida 32779 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain IMPROVED MANURE-GRINDING FERTILIZER SPREADER (hereinafter the "Invention") for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent is being filed (hereinafter the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, RICKY L. GAUGHAN (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), whose address is 1800 Alaqua Lakes Boulevard, Longwood, Florida 32779, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Patent Application and any patent issued thereon; and in any other Letters Patent which may be issued in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, including each patent granted on any application which is a division, substitute, continuation, reissue or extension on any such patent.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or his assignees, representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED this 30 day of June, 2006.

OWIGHT STEPHEN TABB

RICKY/L. GAUGHAN

18112 FRAME: 055

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Smirola) BEFORE ME personally appeared said Dwight Stephen Tabb, ___ who is personally known to me; or ___ who produced Fu Onivar Luciusc ___ as identification, and who acknowledged to me that the foregoing instrument is his/her free act and deed this 30 day of June , 2006. RODGER C. TAYLOR Notary Public MY COMMISSION # DD 268095 My Commission Expires: 12/14/07 EXPIRES: December 14, 2007 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Seminole BEFORE ME personally appeared said Ricky L. Gaughan, __ who is personally known to me; or ___ who produced for Davin's Luciuse ___ as identification, and who acknowledged to me that the foregoing instrument is his/her free act and deed this _20_ day of DUNC , 2006

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 07/17/2006

RODGER C. TAYLOR MY COMMISSION # DD 268095

EXPIRES: December 14, 2007
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

PATENT REEL: 018112 FRAME: 0554